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Schülerinnen und Schüler

w. Kinder U8
1. Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w. Kinder U8 3 1 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 1
2. Zimmermann, Jule 2016 w. Kinder U8 LG Radolfzell 6 2 / --- / 1 / 3 / ---
2. Keller, Lea 2016 w. Kinder U8 TV Allmannsdorf 6 3 / 5 / 3 / 1 / 2
4. Christ, Lara 2016 w. Kinder U8 TV Engen 10 6 / 3 / 5 / 4 / 3
5. Rothmund, Elenor 2016 w. Kinder U8 TV Rielasingen 12 --- / 4 / 4 / 5 / 4
6. Hermann, Paulina 2016 w. Kinder U8 TSV Bodman 13 5 / 2 / --- / 6 / 7
7. Keller, Mila 2016 w. Kinder U8 TV Allmannsdorf 19 --- / --- / 6 / 8 / 5
8. Buhl, Josefina 2016 w. Kinder U8 PTSV Konstanz 24 9 / --- / 7 / --- / 8

w. Kinder U10
1. Fenner, Amely 2014 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 3 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / 1
2. Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 5 2 / --- / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Egenhofer, Frida 2014 w. Kinder U10 SV Allensbach 8 3 / --- / 4 / 2 / 3
4. Faißt, Lina 2014 w. Kinder U10 TV Überlingen 10 --- / 2 / 3 / --- / 5
5. Berger, Zoe 2014 w. Kinder U10 TV Engen 11 4 / --- / 5 / --- / 2
6. Hörtner, Emma 2015 w. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 16 6 / 3 / --- / --- / 7
7. Christ, Louise 2015 w. Kinder U10 TV Engen 17 15 / 5 / 11 / 6 / 6
8. Balla, Tilda 2015 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 19 --- / --- / 7 / 4 / 8
9. Kurz, Enni 2014 w. Kinder U10 SG Weinstadt 23 13 / --- / 9 / 5 / 9
10. Gallace, Malia 2014 w. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 24 7 / --- / 6 / --- / 11
11. Link, Angelina 2014 w. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 25 8 / --- / 10 / 7 / 13
12. Bosch, Luisa 2014 w. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 26 9 / 4 / 13 / --- / ---
13. Maurer, Lara 2015 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 30 12 / 7 / --- / 11 / 12
14. Bosch, Sophia 2014 w. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 31 11 / 6 / 14 / --- / ---
15. Rittlinger, Paula 2015 w. Kinder U10 SV Reichenau 34 14 / --- / 15 / 10 / 10

w. Kinder U12
1. Maier, Marie 2012 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Egenhofer, Anna 2012 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 6 2 / --- / 3 / 2 / 2
3. Dayal, Johanna 2012 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 8 7 / 3 / 2 / 3 / 3
4. Rauhut, Olivia 2012 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 10 4 / 2 / 4 / 4 / 4
5. Reuter, Noelia 2012 w. Kinder U12 LC Schaffhausen 16 3 / --- / 6 / --- / 7
6. Höpfner, Lia 2012 w. Kinder U12 FC Paradies Konstanz 17 6 / --- / 5 / 7 / 6
6. Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 17 8 / 4 / 10 / 5 / 11
8. Renna, Viola 2013 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 22 12 / --- / 8 / 6 / 8
9. Fernandez, Ainoa 2013 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 28 11 / --- / --- / 8 / 9
10. Wölfle, Anne 2013 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 30 23 / 5 / 13 / 12 / 17
11. Fuchs, Laura 2013 w. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 32 9 / --- / 16 / 11 / 12
12. Lindenmayer, Emma 2013 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 35 22 / --- / 12 / 10 / 13
13. Potopolska, Diana 2012 w. Kinder U12 VfB LC 39 14 / --- / 15 / --- / 10
13. Benzing, Nina 2012 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 39 17 / 9 / 22 / 13 / 23
15. Kania, Leni 2013 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 43 15 / --- / 19 / 9 / 19
16. Demasi, Elisa 2013 w. Kinder U12 TV Rielasingen 45 20 / --- / 9 / 16 / 24

17. Maurer, Kara 2013 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 46 32 / 6 / --- / 18 / 22
18. Cormier, Evelyn 2013 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 49 31 / --- / 14 / 15 / 20
18. Winkler, Johanna 2012 w. Kinder U12 TuS Meersburg 49 16 / 7 / --- / --- / 26
20. Herbke, Charlotte 2013 w. Kinder U12 TuS Meersburg 58 30 / 8 / 25 / --- / 25
21. Schroth, Thea 2012 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 64 28 / --- / 20 / --- / 16
22. Bellmann, Antonia 2012 w. Kinder U12 FC Paradies Konstanz 66 34 / --- / 18 / 14 / ---
23. Reuter, Marie 2012 w. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 69 24 / --- / 26 / 19 / ---
24. Staiger, Alma 2012 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 74 37 / 10 / --- / --- / 27
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w. Jugend U14
1. Kurz, Linn 2011 w. Jugend U14 SG Weinstadt 3 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Svete, Ronja 2010 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 6 --- / 2 / --- / 2 / 2
3. Schlumberger, Sophia 2010 w. Jugend U14 VfB LC 7 2 / --- / 2 / 3 / 3
4. Staiger, Yola 2010 w. Jugend U14 TV Konstanz 8 3 / 1 / 4 / --- / 6
5. Klingel, Arianna 2011 w. Jugend U14 TSV Bodman 13 --- / --- / 3 / 5 / 5
6. Minge, Enya 2010 w. Jugend U14 TV Engen 15 6 / 3 / 6 / --- / ---
7. Karkola, Karolin 2011 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 22 7 / --- / 9 / 6 / ---
8. Heilig, Jasmin 2010 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 23 8 / --- / 8 / --- / 7
9. Persa, Mirta 2010 w. Jugend U14 TuS Meersburg 25 --- / 6 / 11 / --- / 8

w. Jugend U16
1. Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w. Jugend U16 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 3 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Zieger, Laura 2009 w. Jugend U16 TV Rielasingen 7 3 / --- / 2 / --- / 2
3. Cormier, Amelie 2009 w. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 8 --- / --- / 3 / 2 / 3
4. Demasi, Mia 2009 w. Jugend U16 TV Rielasingen 11 4 / --- / 4 / 3 / ---
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m. Kinder U8
1. Feat, Noam 2016 m. Kinder U8 DLRG Radolfzell 3 1 / --- / 2 / 1 / 1
2. Hoyer, Karl 2016 m. Kinder U8 TSV Bodman 7 2 / --- / 4 / 2 / 3
3. Schweizer, Jonas 2016 m. Kinder U8 LG Radolfzell 8 3 / --- / 3 / 4 / 2
4. Link, Fridolin 2016 m. Kinder U8 PTSV Konstanz 11 6 / 1 / 5 / 5 / ---
5. Dehner, Albert 2017 m. Kinder U8 TG Stockach 14 8 / 2 / 7 / 6 / 6

m. Kinder U10
1. Meyer, Jonas 2015 m. Kinder U10 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 2
2. Bressem, Lukas 2014 m. Kinder U10 TV Engen 5 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 1
3. Dehner, Alwin 2014 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 11 4 / 5 / 4 / 4 / 3
4. Bressem, Niklas 2015 m. Kinder U10 TV Engen 15 8 / 4 / 6 / 5 / 6
5. Kahra, Paul 2014 m. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 17 6 / 3 / 8 / --- / 10
6. Höpfner, Julian 2015 m. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 18 5 / --- / 5 / 8 / 9
7. Mader, Lorenz 2015 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 23 --- / 6 / 11 / 9 / 8
8. Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 29 11 / 8 / 10 / 11 / ---
9. Buhl, Anton 2014 m. Kinder U10 PTSV Konstanz 30 10 / --- / 9 / --- / 11
10. Zelnicek, Johannes 2014 m. Kinder U10 VfB LC 37 16 / 7 / 14 / --- / ---
11. Wagner, Henry 2014 m. Kinder U10 SV Reichenau 42 13 / --- / 17 / --- / 12
12. Zeiler, Jakob 2015 m. Kinder U10 SV Reichenau 46 14 / --- / 18 / --- / 14

m. Kinder U12
1. Schlumberger, Lukas 2012 m. Kinder U12 VfB LC 3 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 5 2 / 1 / 3 / 3 / 2
3. Kiefer, Henri 2012 m. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 7 4 / 3 / 2 / 2 / ---
4. Minge, Mika 2013 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 11 3 / 4 / 7 / --- / 4
5. Meyer, Fabian 2012 m. Kinder U12 12 5 / 5 / 4 / 6 / 3
6. Wangerin, Mads 2013 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 16 10 / 6 / --- / 4 / 6
7. Mader, Julian 2012 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 20 --- / 8 / 8 / 5 / 7
8. Buhl, Oskar 2012 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 22 6 / --- / 11 / --- / 5
8. Rothmund, Kaleo 2013 m. Kinder U12 TV Rielasingen 22 7 / 7 / 15 / 8 / ---
10. Peters, Tim 2012 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 25 9 / --- / 9 / 7 / ---
11. Maier, Johann 2013 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 33 --- / --- / 13 / 11 / 9
12. Zeiler, Paul 2012 m. Kinder U12 SV Reichenau 37 17 / --- / 10 / --- / 10
13. Griebel, Julius 2012 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 42 15 / --- / 16 / --- / 11
14. Kromer, Paul 2012 m. Kinder U12 TV Rielasingen 44 19 / --- / 19 / 10 / 15
15. Thimm, Neo 2013 m. Kinder U12 TV Rielasingen 52 20 / --- / 18 / --- / 14

m. Jugend U14
1. Fenner, Timothy 2010 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 3 1 / 1 / 2 / --- / 1
2. Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U14 LG 6 2 / 2 / 3 / 2 / 2
3. Rölli, Luca 2010 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 11 4 / --- / 4 / 4 / 3
3. Rothmund, Kimo 2011 m. Jugend U14 TV Rielasingen 11 3 / 3 / 8 / 5 / ---
5. Scherer, Julius 2011 m. Jugend U14 TSV Bodman 16 5 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 4
6. Herold, Kilian 2011 m. Jugend U14 17 6 / --- / --- / 6 / 5
7. Link, Benjamin 2011 m. Jugend U14 PTSV Konstanz 20 8 / 6 / 10 / 9 / 6
8. Böttcher, Emil 2011 m. Jugend U14 TuS Meersburg 29 12 / 8 / 13 / --- / 9

m. Jugend U16
1. Schall, Sebastian 2009 m. Jugend U16 TG Tuttlingen 4 --- / 1 / --- / 2 / 1
2. Feat, Jonah 2009 m. Jugend U16 DLRG Radolfzell 6 3 / 2 / 1 / 4 / ---
2. Maier, Lasse 2009 m. Jugend U16 TSV Bodman 6 4 / 4 / 3 / 1 / 2
4. Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 7 1 / 5 / --- / 3 / 3
5. Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U16 TV Konstanz 13 2 / --- / 5 / 6 / ---
6. Renna, Leandro 2009 m. Jugend U16 TSV Bodman 14 --- / --- / 4 / 5 / 5
7. Maier, Sven 2008 m. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 19 9 / 6 / --- / --- / 4
8. Kromer, Felix 2009 m. Jugend U16 TV Rielasingen 20 10 / --- / 6 / 7 / 7
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Jugend und Kurzstrecke

w. Jugend U18
1. Schitz, Lina 2007 w. Jugend U18 LG Hohenfels 3 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Feußner, Franziska 2007 w. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 4 1 / 1 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Saretzki, Sally 2007 w. Jugend U18 LG Hohenfels 6 2 / 2 / 4 / 2 / 3

w. Jugend U20
1. Zumkehr, Alexa 2005 w. Jugend U20 PTSV Konstanz 4 2 / --- / --- / 1 / 1

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. Kautz, Eva Lotta 2003 Frauen Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 4 1 / 1 / --- / 2 / ---
2. Friedrichs, Maya 2002 Frauen Kurzstr. PTSV Konstanz 5 2 / --- / --- / 1 / 2
3. Schmitt, Melina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 9 4 / --- / 1 / 4 / 4
3. Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 9 3 / --- / --- / 3 / 3
5. Keller, Nadine 1983 Frauen Kurzstr. 13 6 / 2 / --- / 5 / ---

m. Jugend U18
1. Aboutaib, Marwan 2007 m. Jugend U18 TV Rielasingen 3 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / 1
2. Röhm, Niklas 2006 m. Jugend U18 StTV Singen 7 3 / --- / --- / 2 / 2
2. von Briel, Jeremie 2006 m. Jugend U18 TG Stockach 7 5 / 2 / 2 / 3 / ---
4. Tillmann, Paul 2007 m. Jugend U18 ACE Roadrunners 12 4 / 4 / 4 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U20
1. Padberg, Oskar 2005 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 3 2 / 1 / 1 / 2 / 1
2. Rimmele, Tim 2004 m. Jugend U20 TuS Steißlingen 6 --- / 2 / 2 / --- / 2
3. Odenwald, Felix 2005 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 9 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3
4. Zahn, Florian 2005 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 12 4 / 4 / 4 / 4 / 4

Männer Kurzstr.
1. Scarmato, Nazzareno 1981 Männer RC 1886 Villingen 4 --- / --- / 1 / 2 / 1
2. Brütsch, Niklas 2001 Männer TuS Steißlingen 6 --- / 2 / 2 / 3 / 2
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Hauptauf Gesamtwertung

w
1. Willenborg, Nadja 1992 w TV Konstanz 3 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 4 1 / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 w ASC Konstanz 7 4 / 2 / --- / 3 / 2
4. Polito, Evi 1976 w LG Hohenfels 9 2 / --- / 3 / 4 / ---
5. Rothmund, Andrea 1980 w TV Rielasingen 12 3 / --- / 4 / 7 / 5
6. Saretzki, Tanja 1971 w LG Hohenfels 14 7 / 5 / 5 / 6 / 4
7. Fink, Simone 1990 w ASC Konstanz 23 --- / --- / 7 / 8 / 8
8. Hirschle, Heike 1967 w TG Stockach 25 23 / 6 / 8 / 11 / 11
9. Hermle, Rebecca 1989 w ASC Konstanz 27 14 / 7 / 10 / 12 / 10
10. Bernauer, Leonie 1995 w ASC Konstanz 28 --- / --- / 12 / 9 / 7
11. Konradt, Larysa 1970 w LG Hohenfels 37 --- / 9 / 14 / 14 / 14
12. Renna, Gabriela 1977 w TSV Bodman 38 22 / --- / 16 / 10 / 12
13. Hoffmann, Brigitte 1957 w 40 20 / --- / 11 / --- / 9
14. Rohr, Kerstin 1996 w ASC Konstanz 42 19 / 8 / --- / --- / 15
15. Achilles, Denise 1981 w ASC Konstanz 46 --- / --- / 18 / 15 / 13
16. Salatino, Isolde 1966 w Schützenverein 56 25 / 12 / 19 / --- / ---
17. Steinert, Silvia 1964 w Tuttlinger 60 27 / 14 / 25 / 21 / ---
18. Benzing, Anne 1985 w ASC Konstanz 63 26 / --- / 20 / 17 / ---
18. Breichler, Kati 2002 w TSV Aach-Linz 63 35 / 16 / 31 / 27 / 20
20. Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 w 66 33 / 15 / 29 / 22 / ---
21. Hess, Emi 1970 w Myoreflextherapie 73 28 / --- / --- / 26 / 19
22. Herth, Svea 1987 w Trötentrupp 75 29 / --- / 26 / 20 / ---
23. Hagemeister, Stefanie 1988 w 85 32 / --- / 30 / 23 / ---

m
1. Röser, Florian 1993 m TV Konstanz 3 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / 1
2. Hänze, Niklas 1995 m TV Konstanz 6 2 / 2 / 2 / --- / 2
3. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 10 7 / 3 / 5 / 3 / 4
4. Camilletti, Oscar 1976 m LV Winterthur 14 6 / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Göttsche, Jean-Luc 1998 m ASC Konstanz 16 8 / --- / 6 / 2 / ---
6. Dörr, Johannes 2001 m ASC Konstanz 18 11 / 11 / --- / 4 / 3
6. Basel, Jörn 1980 m Triathlon Club 18 10 / --- / 8 / 5 / 5
8. Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger 19 14 / 6 / 7 / 6 / ---
9. Scholz, Dieter 1972 m ASC Konstanz 23 12 / 8 / 9 / --- / 6
10. Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 30 --- / 10 / --- / 10 / 10
11. Weich, Christian 1990 m ASC Konstanz 33 13 / 15 / --- / 8 / 12
12. Greiss, Fabian 1985 m SV Reichenau 35 17 / --- / 11 / --- / 7
12. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 35 19 / 14 / --- / 12 / 9
14. Kurz, Oliver 1974 m SG Weinstadt 38 24 / --- / 13 / 14 / 11
15. Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 41 31 / 21 / 15 / 13 / 13
16. Specker, Christian 1983 m LT Zoznegg 46 21 / 16 / --- / 9 / ---
17. Graumann, Simon 2001 m DLRG Radolfzell 50 22 / --- / 17 / 11 / ---
18. Kramm, Maximilian 1975 m 52 --- / 19 / 19 / --- / 14

19. Cimander, Stefan 1979 m ASC Konstanz 53 35 / 27 / 20 / 16 / 17
20. Buchty, Andreas 1979 m 58 --- / 22 / 24 / 18 / 18
21. Achilles, Jens 1988 m ASC Konstanz 61 --- / 23 / 18 / 20 / ---
22. Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 71 27 / 31 / 23 / 21 / ---
22. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 71 37 / 20 / 14 / --- / ---
22. Begeer, Tobias 1995 m ASC Konstanz 71 34 / 25 / 12 / --- / ---
25. Weiler, Ingo 1974 m TSV Bodman 73 --- / --- / 28 / 24 / 21
26. Stöß, Jürgen 1966 m ASC Konstanz 77 32 / 28 / --- / 17 / ---
27. Wolf, Dirk 1971 m LT Seend 81 33 / --- / --- / 28 / 20
28. Kiefer, Simon 1987 m DJK Singen Triathlon 83 --- / --- / 25 / 32 / 26
29. Reuter, Marc 1978 m 85 57 / --- / 31 / 30 / 24
30. Rechenberger, Karl 2000 m ASC Konstanz 86 --- / --- / 32 / 27 / 27
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31. Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 87 46 / 32 / --- / 25 / 30
32. Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 90 60 / 40 / 27 / --- / 23
33. Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 93 42 / 35 / --- / 29 / 29
34. Kupprion, Richard 1969 m ERDINGER Active 106 47 / --- / --- / 31 / 28
35. Kollmer, Hanjo 1956 m 107 59 / 37 / 37 / 34 / 36
36. Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 m ASC Konstanz 111 39 / 24 / --- / --- / 48
37. Weber, Walter 1978 m 114 61 / --- / 42 / 35 / 37
38. Haberstroh, Markus 1967 m SZ Stockach 115 52 / --- / 30 / --- / 33
39. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 118 49 / 34 / 35 / --- / ---
39. Kanz, Julian 1991 m Linzgau Runner 118 58 / 43 / 39 / 36 / ---
41. Skowronek, Winne 1967 m StTV Singen 120 --- / 50 / --- / 38 / 32
42. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 m 126 72 / 47 / 41 / 44 / 41
43. Fischer, Mario 1977 m Campinghof Salem 130 68 / 45 / 44 / 41 / ---
44. Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 131 51 / 42 / 38 / --- / ---
45. Müller, Patrick 1968 m TV Reutin Lauftreff 133 62 / 49 / 45 / --- / 39
46. Fix, Daniel 1971 m TSV Reute Runners 134 65 / --- / 34 / --- / 35
47. Penert, Juergen 1961 m Kraichgau Triathlon 135 --- / 46 / 46 / 43 / ---
47. Hasel, Hans-Peter 1977 m ACE Roadrunners 135 56 / 39 / 40 / --- / ---
49. Menke, Marco 1987 m 140 70 / --- / --- / 39 / 31
49. Grube, Norbert 1969 m 140 73 / 57 / --- / 45 / 38
51. Riedel, Simon 1982 m 150 --- / 55 / 48 / 47 / ---
52. Blasius, Andres 1988 m SV Büsslingä 152 --- / --- / 54 / 55 / 43
52. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 m 152 69 / --- / 43 / 40 / ---
54. Eberding, Wolfgang 1968 m ASC Konstanz 154 --- / --- / 55 / 52 / 47
55. Cormier, Sebastian 1978 m LT Radolfzell 162 74 / --- / --- / 48 / 40
56. Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 171 80 / 64 / 64 / 58 / 49
57. Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 m 172 78 / 60 / 59 / 53 / ---
58. Becker, Hubert 1961 m TV Markdorf 177 91 / 68 / 68 / 59 / 50
59. Walter, Franz 1953 m SG Niederwangen 179 --- / 67 / 61 / --- / 51
60. Steinert, Michael 1965 m Tuttlinger 183 82 / 63 / 63 / 57 / ---
61. Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 185 96 / 70 / 73 / 60 / 55
62. Grinda, Peter 1944 m TV Konstanz 197 --- / --- / 77 / 63 / 57
62. Saretzki, Roger 1964 m Weisweil Runners 197 --- / 66 / 69 / 62 / ---
64. Griebel, Stephan 1989 m PTSV Konstanz 204 88 / --- / 66 / 50 / ---

64. Bitter, Alexander 1974 m Wie der Blitz! 204 99 / --- / 81 / 64 / 59
66. Röber, Ralph 1959 m ASC Konstanz 207 84 / --- / 70 / --- / 53
67. Bernreuther, Marco 1993 m 212 83 / 62 / 67 / --- / ---
68. Breichler, Udo 1967 m 230 94 / --- / 78 / --- / 58
69. Rudd, Reginald 1952 m ASC Konstanz 239 93 / 71 / 75 / --- / ---
70. Schuetze, Daniel 1976 m 240 95 / 73 / 72 / --- / ---
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Hauptlauf Altersklassen

Frauen
1. Gertis, Michaela 1994 Frauen LG Hohenfels 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 5 2 / 2 / --- / 2 / 1
3. Bernauer, Leonie 1995 Frauen ASC Konstanz 11 --- / --- / 4 / 4 / 3
4. Rohr, Kerstin 1996 Frauen ASC Konstanz 19 11 / 4 / --- / --- / 4
5. Breichler, Kati 2002 Frauen TSV Aach-Linz 20 13 / 7 / 8 / 7 / 6

W30
1. Willenborg, Nadja 1992 W30 TV Konstanz 3 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Fink, Simone 1990 W30 ASC Konstanz 6 --- / --- / 2 / 2 / 2
3. Hermle, Rebecca 1989 W30 ASC Konstanz 8 4 / 2 / 3 / 3 / 3

W35
1. Benzing, Anne 1985 W35 ASC Konstanz 5 2 / --- / 2 / 1 / ---
2. Herth, Svea 1987 W35 Trötentrupp 9 3 / --- / 4 / 2 / ---
2. Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 W35 9 5 / 1 / 6 / 3 / ---
4. Hagemeister, Stefanie 1988 W35 15 4 / --- / 7 / 4 / ---

W40
1. Rothmund, Andrea 1980 W40 TV Rielasingen 3 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Achilles, Denise 1981 W40 ASC Konstanz 7 --- / --- / 2 / 2 / 3

W45
1. Polito, Evi 1976 W45 LG Hohenfels 3 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Renna, Gabriela 1977 W45 TSV Bodman 6 3 / --- / 3 / 2 / 1

W50
1. Saretzki, Tanja 1971 W50 LG Hohenfels 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Konradt, Larysa 1970 W50 LG Hohenfels 6 --- / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2
3. Hess, Emi 1970 W50 Myoreflextherapie 8 2 / --- / --- / 3 / 3

W55
1. Hirschle, Heike 1967 W55 TG Stockach 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 Schützenverein 6 2 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Steinert, Silvia 1964 W55 Tuttlinger 8 3 / 3 / 3 / 2 / ---

W65
1. Hoffmann, Brigitte 1957 W65 3 1 / --- / 1 / --- / 1



44. Hegau-Bodensee Bezirks-Crosslaufserie 2022 / 2023
Ergebnisse Serie 26.02.2023

Platz Name Jg. Altersklasse Verein Punkte Teilergeb.

Männer
1. Hänze, Niklas 1995 Männer TV Konstanz 3 2 / 1 / 1 / --- / 1
2. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 6 4 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 3
3. Göttsche, Jean-Luc 1998 Männer ASC Konstanz 9 5 / --- / 3 / 1 / ---
4. Dörr, Johannes 2001 Männer ASC Konstanz 10 6 / 5 / --- / 3 / 2
5. Graumann, Simon 2001 Männer DLRG Radolfzell 21 9 / --- / 7 / 5 / ---

6. Rechenberger, Karl 2000 Männer ASC Konstanz 27 --- / --- / 10 / 10 / 7
7. Begeer, Tobias 1995 Männer ASC Konstanz 28 13 / 10 / 5 / --- / ---
8. Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 34 16 / 9 / --- / --- / 9

M30
1. Röser, Florian 1993 M30 TV Konstanz 3 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / 1
2. Weich, Christian 1990 M30 ASC Konstanz 5 4 / 2 / --- / 1 / 2
3. Kanz, Julian 1991 M30 Linzgau Runner 14 8 / 5 / 6 / 3 / ---
4. Rick, Michael 1989 M30 SV Reichenau 16 7 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
5. Griebel, Stephan 1989 M30 PTSV Konstanz 23 12 / --- / 7 / 4 / ---
6. Bernreuther, Marco 1993 M30 25 10 / 7 / 8 / --- / ---

M35
1. Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 2 / ---
2. Greiss, Fabian 1985 M35 SV Reichenau 5 2 / --- / 2 / --- / 1
3. Achilles, Jens 1988 M35 ASC Konstanz 9 --- / 3 / 3 / 3 / ---
4. Lauble, Manuel 1985 M35 11 3 / 4 / 4 / 4 / ---
5. Kiefer, Simon 1987 M35 DJK Singen Triathlon 13 --- / --- / 5 / 5 / 3
6. Menke, Marco 1987 M35 18 8 / --- / --- / 6 / 4
7. Blasius, Andres 1988 M35 SV Büsslingä 20 --- / --- / 8 / 7 / 5

M40
1. Basel, Jörn 1980 M40 Triathlon Club 3 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 7 --- / 2 / --- / 3 / 2
3. Specker, Christian 1983 M40 LT Zoznegg 9 4 / 3 / --- / 2 / ---
3. Cimander, Stefan 1979 M40 ASC Konstanz 9 6 / 6 / 2 / 4 / 3
5. Buchty, Andreas 1979 M40 11 --- / 4 / 3 / 5 / 4
6. Riedel, Simon 1982 M40 18 --- / 8 / 4 / 6 / ---

M45
1. Camilletti, Oscar 1976 M45 LV Winterthur 3 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Kurz, Oliver 1974 M45 SG Weinstadt 5 2 / --- / 2 / 2 / 1
3. Maier, Sascha 1974 M45 TSV Bodman 6 3 / 3 / 3 / 1 / 2
4. Kramm, Maximilian 1975 M45 9 --- / 2 / 4 / --- / 3
5. Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 12 4 / 4 / --- / 4 / 8
5. Weiler, Ingo 1974 M45 TSV Bodman 12 --- / --- / 5 / 3 / 4
7. Reuter, Marc 1978 M45 17 7 / --- / 6 / 5 / 6
8. Hasel, Hans-Peter 1977 M45 ACE Roadrunners 18 6 / 5 / 7 / --- / ---
9. Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 Campinghof Salem 23 10 / 6 / 9 / 8 / ---
9. Weber, Walter 1978 M45 23 8 / --- / 8 / 7 / 9
11. Cormier, Sebastian 1978 M45 LT Radolfzell 30 11 / --- / --- / 9 / 10
11. Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 M45 30 12 / 9 / 11 / 10 / ---
13. Bitter, Alexander 1974 M45 Wie der Blitz! 37 17 / --- / 15 / 11 / 11
14. Schuetze, Daniel 1976 M45 38 16 / 10 / 12 / --- / ---

M50
1. Scholz, Dieter 1972 M50 ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / 1

2. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M50 TG Stockach 5 2 / 2 / --- / 1 / 2
3. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M50 SV Reichenau 9 4 / 3 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Wolf, Dirk 1971 M50 LT Seend 9 3 / --- / --- / 3 / 3
5. Gern, Ludger 1970 M50 Campinghof Salem 11 5 / 4 / --- / 2 / 5
6. Kupprion, Richard 1969 M50 ERDINGER Active 14 6 / --- / --- / 4 / 4
7. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 16 7 / 5 / 4 / --- / ---
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8. Fix, Daniel 1971 M50 TSV Reute Runners 17 8 / --- / 3 / --- / 6
9. Grube, Norbert 1969 M50 22 10 / 9 / --- / 6 / 7

M55
1. Stöß, Jürgen 1966 M55 ASC Konstanz 3 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Wintersig, Markus 1965 M55 SV Reichenau 5 3 / 3 / 1 / --- / 1
3. Haberstroh, Markus 1967 M55 SZ Stockach 7 2 / --- / 2 / --- / 3
4. Skowronek, Winne 1967 M55 StTV Singen 9 --- / 5 / --- / 2 / 2
5. Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 TV Reutin Lauftreff 11 4 / 4 / 3 / --- / 4
6. Eberding, Wolfgang 1968 M55 ASC Konstanz 12 --- / --- / 4 / 3 / 5
7. Steinert, Michael 1965 M55 Tuttlinger 16 6 / 6 / 5 / 5 / ---
8. Breichler, Udo 1967 M55 20 7 / --- / 7 / --- / 6
8. Saretzki, Roger 1964 M55 Weisweil Runners 20 --- / 8 / 6 / 6 / ---

M60
1. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 M60 4 2 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Penert, Juergen 1961 M60 Kraichgau Triathlon 5 --- / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Günthner, Albert 1959 M60 FC Reichenbach 7 4 / 2 / 4 / 4 / 1
4. Becker, Hubert 1961 M60 TV Markdorf 10 6 / 3 / 5 / 5 / 2
5. Röber, Ralph 1959 M60 ASC Konstanz 14 5 / --- / 6 / --- / 3

M65
1. Kollmer, Hanjo 1956 M65 3 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
2. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 M65 6 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2
3. Hermle, Berthold 1955 M65 TV Markdorf 9 3 / 3 / 4 / 4 / 3

M70
1. Walter, Franz 1953 M70 SG Niederwangen 4 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / 2
2. Rudd, Reginald 1952 M70 ASC Konstanz 5 1 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---

M75
1. Grinda, Peter 1944 M75 TV Konstanz 3 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / 1
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Verein, Punkte Name Punkte Jahrg.

w

1. LG Hohenfels I - 27
Saretzki, Tanja 14 w 1971

Gertis, Michaela 4 w 1994
Polito, Evi 9 w 1976

2. ASC Konstanz I - 57
Fink, Simone 23 w 1990

Hermle, Rebecca 27 w 1989
Großeaschoff, Judith 7 w 1997

3. ASC Konstanz II - 116
Bernauer, Leonie 28 w 1995

Rohr, Kerstin 42 w 1996
Achilles, Denise 46 w 1981

m

1. TV Konstanz I - 19
Lohfink, Thomas 10 m 2001

Röser, Florian 3 m 1993
Hänze, Niklas 6 m 1995

2. ASC Konstanz I - 57
Göttsche, Jean-Luc 16 m 1998

Dörr, Johannes 18 m 2001
Scholz, Dieter 23 m 1972

3. ASC Konstanz II - 147
Weich, Christian 33 m 1990

Cimander, Stefan 53 m 1979
Achilles, Jens 61 m 1988

4. SV Reichenau I - 196
Greiss, Fabian 35 m 1985

Bücker, Jürgen 71 m 1970
Wintersig, Markus 90 m 1965

5. ASC Konstanz III - 234
Begeer, Tobias 71 m 1995

Stöß, Jürgen 77 m 1966
Rechenberger, Karl 86 m 2000

6. ASC Konstanz IV - 472
Flöhrmann, Louis 111 m 1997

Eberding, Wolfgang 154 m 1968
Röber, Ralph 207 m 1959


